

BT4000TR36QUADRO

36M BOOM WITH (KB-7102) QUADRO KITS

Dual line boom – shown on base 4000L chassis

NOTE

Drawings are for illustration purposes only - refer to sprayer for actual plumbing. Parts lists are indicative of the sprayer type.

Items in italics or without a part number are non stocked items and may need to be specially ordered.

For further parts information refer to www.croplands.com.au

ITEM NO.	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	KB-7102-1L	WEEDIT QUADRO INNER ARM 1 LH DUAL	1
2	KB-7102-2L	WEEDIT QUADRO INNER ARM 2 LH DUAL	1
3	KB-7102-3L	WEEDIT QUADRO INNER ARM 3 LH DUAL	1
4	KB-7102-4I	WEEDIT QUADRO OUTER ARM 1 LH DUAL	1
5	KB-7102-5L	WEEDIT QUADRO OUTER ARM 2 LH DUAL	1
6	KB-7102-6L	NOZZLE MOUNT OUTER 3 ASSEMBLY LH	1
7	KB-7102-7	NOZZLE MOUNT CENTRE ASSEMBLY	1
8	A00420A	TUBE RECIRCULATION 6000 LONG	2
9	AB243000-700A-1	MOUNTING BRACKET 1	1
10	AB243000-700A-2	BUMPER TO SUIT ALL BOOMS 18M-36M	2
11	KB-7000-2B-3	WEEDIT QUADRO DL FILTER ASSEMBLY	1
12	KB-7000-4	STEERING CASTOR ASSY VER 2	1
13	Filter bracket inner LH	FILTER BRACKET DUAL LH ASSEMBLY	1
14	UP-434	STAUFF CLAMP 33.7 OD X 52MM	2
15	WEEDIT4000		1
16	AB243000-500A	SECOND ARM 36M VER 2	1
17	AB243000-200A	FIRST ARM WING KIT SHADOW BOOM	1
18	AB243000-400L	OUTRIGGER DOCKING KIT LH	1
19	AB243204-110	50MM PIN	1
20	AB243000-120B	OUTER CASTOR KIT VER 3	1
21	HP-015	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 2.0 X 8	1
22	M16X220	M16 X 220 HEX HEAD BOLT HT ZP	4
23	M16FWASHER	M16 FLAT WASHER ZP	8
24	M16SWASHER	M16 SPRING WASHER	4
25	M16HNUT	M16 HEX NUT HT ZP	4
26	AB243000-600D	OUTER WING KIT 36M VER 5	1

